Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 October 2017 — 31 December 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount  Purpose

A Fairer World 1 000 towards the cost of events across
Tasmania

Aird, Samuel 100 towards the cost of interstate
travel

é” around Health and Community 2 000 towards the cost of a defibrillator

are

Awards Australia 2 000 towards prize 2017-2018 Young
Achiever Award

Awards Australia 2 000 towards sponsorship National
Youth Week, Young Achiever
Awards

Bannister, Daria 100 towards the cost of interstate
travel

Banardos Australia 5500 towards the cost of 2018 Mother
of the Year Awards

Beauty Point Bowls Club 1500  towards the cost to replace
power pole

Bessell, Nigel 100 towards the cost of interstate
travel

Bicheno Men’s Shed 3000 towards the cost of a storage

container



Break O’Day Stitchers Association

Bruny Island Community Aged Living

Bucaan Community House

Burnie District Gemstone Club
Burnie Men’s Shed

Channel Museum

Circular Head Agricultural Society Inc
Colwell, Steve

Clayton, Danielle

Deloraine Agricultural & Pastoral

Society

Devonport Agricultural & Pastoral
Society
Devonport Community House

Devonport Men’s Shed

Dover Community Workshop

1 300

5000

2 500

300

2 000

500

500

1 000

150

500

2 500

1450

3 000

1 000

towards cost of community quilt
program

towards the cost of the Aged
Living survey

towards the cost of a commercial
fridge

towards the cost of replacing
equipment
towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of hiring a bus

towards the cost of running 2017
event

towards costs of a community
sway and exchange scheme

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards the cost of an event

towards the cost of the 2017
event

towards the cost of Playhouse
initiative

towards the cost of additional
infrastructure for new premises

towards the cost of play
equipment



Draschkowtiz-Wade, Daniel

Dutch Australian Society

Etherington, Matt

Farnum, Zane

Federation of Equatoria Conference

Fontyn Sports Media

Geeveston Town Hall Ltd

Holling, Archer

Howrah Men’s Shed Inc

Huonville Bowls & Community Club

Huonville Meals on Wheels

International B14 Assoc of Australia

Kemp, Rylee

Kenna, Pete

100

2910

500

100

300

2 000

5400

100

2 000

538

3 000

100

150

500

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards the cost of a
Commemorative event

towards the cost of a health
program

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of an event

towards the cost of project

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of infrastructure
upgrades

towards the cost of a freezer

towards the cost of sponsorship
for 2017 event

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards cost of interstate travel



Killiecrankie Community

King Island Country Women’s
Association

Kingborough Bowls Club Inc
Kingborough Senior Citizens Club Inc
Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc
Kingston High School

Kingston Uniting Church

Latrobe Croquet Club

Lattimore, Timothy

Launceston Legacy Inc
Launceston RSL Sub Branch
Leighland Christian School

Lindisfarne Primary School

Longford Fire Station

2 000

3 000

5000

7 650

3 500

100

920

1 000

100

2 000

250

2 000

500

1 000

towards the cost of defibrillator

towards the cost of structural
upgrades

towards the cost of a BBQ

towards the cost of restoration

towards the cost of 2018 event

towards the cost of School award

towards the cost of playground
slide

towards cost of ride on mower

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards the cost of a programme

towards the cost of ADF Veteran
Program

towards the cost of mission trip
for 22 students

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards the cost of a defibrillator



Mansell, Brett

MAST Films Pty Ltd

Mission Australia

Moonah Primary School

Muir, Brian

Muscular Dystrophy Association of

Tasmania
MyState Student Film Festival

National Fitness Southern
Recreation Association

North West Car Club

North West Branch of Dressage
Tasmania

Ogilvie High School

Pakana Services

Peam’s Steam World

Pearson, Alissia

2 500

1 000

711

500

1500

1 000

2 000

2 000

2400

3 000

500

1500

1 000

150

towards cost of scholarship

towards the cost of a feature film

towards the cost of a BBQ

towards costs of publication

towards cost of interstate travel
for Cana Netball

towards cost of event Relive the
Rivalry

towards cost of Premiers’ Award
2017-2018

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of site cleaning
of Junior Driver Training Facility

towards the cost of a storage
container

towards Robocup team

towards the cost of a trailer

towards the cost of upgrading
facilities

towards the cost of overseas
travel



Revie, Karen

Riverside Olympic Football Club
Rosny College

Rotary Club of Claremont Inc
Rotary Club of Hobart Inc
Saint Francis Flexible Learning
Centre

Sawford, Jacob

Smith Family

Smith, Anne-Maree

South East Boxing Association
South Hobart Football Club Inc
St Giles Society

Swansea Golf Club

Tasmanian Dog Training Club

150

2 000

500

2 000

120

1 803

100

1 000

150

1 000

2 000

2 000

1 500

1 500

towards cost of arts project
towards the cost of new playing
jerseys

towards the cost of Tourism
Student of the year award

towards the cost of playground
shelters

towards the cost of 2017 Magic
show

towards the cost of sporting
equipment

towards the cost of interstate
travel

towards cost of Christmas
Appeal

towards cost of travel to
international competitions

towards funding for junior
development

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of fundraising
events

towards the cost of practice nets

towards the cost of structural
upgrades



Tasmanian Independent Country
Music Awards

Tasmanian Trout Expo

Taste of the North West Inc

The Matthew Millhouse Salute
Committee

Tiers Tyers Carers Support Group
Vietnam Veterans Memorial Club
Walker, Lucy

West Winds Community Centre
Wynyard Football Club

Young Leaders of Tasmania

Youth Pathways Program

750

1 000

3 000

500

1 000

463

100

6 691

2 300

1 900

150

towards the cost of trophies for
Hall of Fame

towards the cost of the 2017
event
towards cost of event 2018

towards the cost of 2017 event

towards the cost of travel

towards the cost of upgrades to
facilities

towards cost of interstate travel
towards cost of a new cooker
towards cost of refurbishment

towards the cost of an event

towards cost of interstate travel

TOTAL

140 156
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