**Premier's Discretionary Fund** This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## **Routine Disclosure**

## Payments from 1 October 2017 – 31 December 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
A Fairer World	1 000	towards the cost of events across Tasmania
Aird, Samuel	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
All around Health and Community Care	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Awards Australia	2 000	towards prize 2017-2018 Young Achiever Award
Awards Australia	2 000	towards sponsorship National Youth Week, Young Achiever Awards
Bannister, Daria	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Banardos Australia	5 500	towards the cost of 2018 Mother of the Year Awards
Beauty Point Bowls Club	1 500	towards the cost to replace power pole
Bessell, Nigel	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Bicheno Men's Shed	3 000	towards the cost of a storage container

Break O'Day Stitchers Association	1 300	towards cost of community quilt program
Bruny Island Community Aged Living	5 000	towards the cost of the Aged Living survey
Bucaan Community House	2 500	towards the cost of a commercial fridge
Burnie District Gemstone Club	300	towards the cost of replacing equipment
Burnie Men's Shed	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Channel Museum	500	towards the cost of hiring a bus
Circular Head Agricultural Society Inc	500	towards the cost of running 2017 event
Colwell, Steve	1 000	towards costs of a community sway and exchange scheme
Clayton, Danielle	150	towards the cost of interstate travel
Deloraine Agricultural & Pastoral Society	500	towards the cost of an event
Devonport Agricultural & Pastoral Society	2 500	towards the cost of the 2017 event
Devonport Community House	1 450	towards the cost of Playhouse initiative
Devonport Men's Shed	3 000	towards the cost of additional infrastructure for new premises
Dover Community Workshop	1 000	towards the cost of play equipment

Draschkowtiz-Wade, Daniel	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Dutch Australian Society	2 910	towards the cost of a Commemorative event
Etherington, Matt	500	towards the cost of a health program
Farnum, Zane	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Federation of Equatoria Conference	300	towards the cost of event
Fontyn Sports Media	2 000	towards the cost of an event
Geeveston Town Hall Ltd	5 400	towards the cost of project
Holling, Archer	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Howrah Men's Shed Inc	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Huonville Bowls & Community Club	538	towards the cost of infrastructure upgrades
Huonville Meals on Wheels	3 000	towards the cost of a freezer
International B14 Assoc of Australia	100	towards the cost of sponsorship for 2017 event
Kemp, Rylee	150	towards the cost of interstate travel
Kenna, Pete	500	towards cost of interstate travel

Killiecrankie Community	2 000	towards the cost of defibrillator
King Island Country Women's Association	3 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Kingborough Bowls Club Inc	5 000	towards the cost of a BBQ
Kingborough Senior Citizens Club Inc	7 650	towards the cost of restoration
Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc	3 500	towards the cost of 2018 event
Kingston High School	100	towards the cost of School award
Kingston Uniting Church	920	towards the cost of playground slide
Latrobe Croquet Club	1 000	towards cost of ride on mower
Lattimore, Timothy	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Launceston Legacy Inc	2 000	towards the cost of a programme
Launceston RSL Sub Branch	250	towards the cost of ADF Veteran Program
Leighland Christian School	2 000	towards the cost of mission trip for 22 students
Lindisfarne Primary School	500	towards the cost of interstate travel
Longford Fire Station	1 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator

Mansell, Brett	2 500	towards cost of scholarship
MAST Films Pty Ltd	1 000	towards the cost of a feature film
Mission Australia	711	towards the cost of a BBQ
Moonah Primary School	500	towards costs of publication
Muir, Brian	1 500	towards cost of interstate travel for Cana Netball
Muscular Dystrophy Association of Tasmania	1 000	towards cost of event Relive the Rivalry
MyState Student Film Festival	2 000	towards cost of Premiers' Award 2017-2018
National Fitness Southern Recreation Association	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
North West Car Club	2 400	towards the cost of site cleaning of Junior Driver Training Facility
North West Branch of Dressage Tasmania	3 000	towards the cost of a storage container
Ogilvie High School	500	towards Robocup team
Pakana Services	1 500	towards the cost of a trailer
Peam's Steam World	1 000	towards the cost of upgrading facilities
Pearson, Alissia	150	towards the cost of overseas travel

Revie, Karen	150	towards cost of arts project
Riverside Olympic Football Club	2 000	towards the cost of new playing jerseys
Rosny College	500	towards the cost of Tourism Student of the year award
Rotary Club of Claremont Inc	2 000	towards the cost of playground shelters
Rotary Club of Hobart Inc	120	towards the cost of 2017 Magic show
Saint Francis Flexible Learning Centre	1 803	towards the cost of sporting equipment
Sawford, Jacob	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Smith Family	1 000	towards cost of Christmas Appeal
Smith, Anne-Maree	150	towards cost of travel to international competitions
South East Boxing Association	1 000	towards funding for junior development
South Hobart Football Club Inc	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
St Giles Society	2 000	towards the cost of fundraising events
Swansea Golf Club	1 500	towards the cost of practice nets
Tasmanian Dog Training Club	1 500	towards the cost of structural upgrades

Tasmanian Independent Country Music Awards	750	towards the cost of trophies for Hall of Fame
Tasmanian Trout Expo	1 000	towards the cost of the 2017 event
Taste of the North West Inc	3 000	towards cost of event 2018
The Matthew Millhouse Salute Committee	500	towards the cost of 2017 event
Tiers Tyers Carers Support Group	1 000	towards the cost of travel
Vietnam Veterans Memorial Club	463	towards the cost of upgrades to facilities
Walker, Lucy	100	towards cost of interstate travel
West Winds Community Centre	6 691	towards cost of a new cooker
Wynyard Football Club	2 300	towards cost of refurbishment
Young Leaders of Tasmania	1 900	towards the cost of an event
Youth Pathways Program	150	towards cost of interstate travel
TOTAL	140 156	